QUICK START
SMC™ FLEX
BULLETIN 150
This guide provides you with the basic information required to start up your SMC Flex controller. When reading
this document, look for this symbol “Step x” to guide you through the four basic steps required to install, start-up,
and program the SMC Flex.
The information provided in this Quick Start guide does not replace the User Manual which can be ordered or
downloaded by visiting www.ab.com. The Quick Start guide assumes the installer is a qualified person with

For units rated 690V
AC
100…240V AC 24V AC/DC 100…240V AC
Control Modules Standard All 41391-454-01-S1FX 41391-454-02-S2FX 41391-454-05-S1FZ
Pump All 41391-454-01-B1FX 41391-454-02-B2FX 41391-454-05-B1FZ
Braking 5…85 A 41391-454-01-D1AX 41391-454-02-D2AX 41391-454-05-D1AZ
108…251 A 41391-454-01-D1BX 41391-454-02-D2BX 41391-454-05-D1BZ
317…480 A 41391-454-01-D1CX 41391-454-02-D2CX 41391-454-05-D1CZ
625…780 A 41391-454-01-D1DX N/A 41391-454-05-D1DZ
970…1250 A 41391-454-01-D1EX N/A 41391-454-05-D1EZ
Description SMC Rating Series
Part No. ➀
Line Voltage
200…480V 200…600V 230…690V
Power Poles 5 A B 150-FPP5B ➁ 150-FPP5C ➁ N/A
25 A B 150-FPP25B ➁ 150-FPP25C ➁ N/A
43 A B 150-FPP43B ➁ 150-FPP43C ➁ N/A
60 A B 150-FPP60B ➁ 150-FPP60C ➁ N/A
85 A B 150-FPP85B ➁ 150-FPP85C ➁ N/A
108 A A 41391-800-01 ➂ 41391-800-02 ➂ N/A
135 A A 41391-800-03 ➂ 41391-800-04 ➂ N/A
108 A B 150-FPP108B ➁ 150-FPP108C ➁ 150-FPP108Z ➁
135 A B 150-FPP135B ➁ 150-FPP135C ➁ 150-FPP135Z ➁
201 A B 150-FPP201B 150-FPP201C 150-FPP201Z ➂
251 A B 150-FPP251B 150-FPP251C 150-FPP251Z ➂
317 A B 150-FPP317B 150-FPP317C 150-FPP317Z ➂
361 A B 150-FPP361B 150-FPP361C 150-FPP361Z ➂
480 A B 150-FPP480B 150-FPP480C 150-FPP480Z ➂
625 A B 150-FPP625B 150-FPP625C 150-FPP625Z ➂
780 A B 150-FPP780B 150-FPP780C 150-FPP780Z ➂
970 A B 150-FPP970B 150-FPP970C 150-FPP970Z ➂
1250 A B 150-FPP1250B 150-FPP1250C 150-FPP1250Z ➂
Heatsink Fans 5…85 A B 41391-801-03
108…135 A B 41391-801-03
201…251 A B 41391-801-01
317…480 A B 41391-801-02